PSC 5.10

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Lewis T. Mittness, Executive Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said Commission, do certify that the annexed rules relating to Payment of the Commission's Expenses by Utilities were duly approved and adopted by this Commission on May 11, 1978.

I further certify that this copy of the rules has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such rules.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Commission at the Hill Farms State Office Building in the City of Madison this 12 day of May, 1978.

Lewis T. Mittness

Executive Secretary
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

MAY 1 5 1978

REVISOR OF STATUTES

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

Payment of Commission's) 1-AC-19 Expenses by Utilities)

ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by §§196.85, 196.02, 227.014 and 227.02(b), Stats., the Public Service Commission hereby amends rules as follows:

Wis. Adm. Code §PSC 5.10(2)(a) is amended to read:

PSC 5.10 Direct charges; procedure for billing and collection of expenses.

(2) BILLING (a) The statute provides that the Commission shall ascertain the expenses reasonably attributable to the specific investigation "and shall render send a bill therefor, by registered mail to the public utility, power district; or sewerage district or-raitroad, either at the conclusion of the investigation, appraisal or services, or from time to time during its progress, which bill shall constitute notice of said the assessment and demand of payment thereof."

(additions underlined, deletions scored)

This amendment shall take effect on the first day of the month following its publication in the Wisconsin Administration Register, as provided in §227.026(1), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, May 11, 1978

By the Commission.

Lewis T. Mittness Executive Secretary